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25th Annual MSBL / MABL     
World Series Gets Underway! 

Temperature Soars Into The High 90’s On The First Day Of Play 
MSBL World Series Broadcasts First Daily News TV Show Over The Internet 
By Tom Prendergast 
  Our twenty fifth year in the Valley of the Sun started off just like it began a quarter 
of a century ago, with temperatures in the 90’s. Eight-eight teams took the field on 
Monday for the start of week one. The new Player’s Club at Tempe Diablo Stadium was a 
busy place for teams that reserved the batting cage for some pre game hitting practice. Off the 
field preparations for the first ever World Series Daily News TV broadcast were taking place 
at a couple different locations around the Tempe Diablo Complex. Joel Becker interviewed 
National MSBL / MABL president, Steve Sigler for a taped segment while co-host, Amber 
Baleto was roving the complex talking to several players about their expectations for their 
teams at this years event.  
  35+ American Zinger Djaxx starting pitcher, Jose Ramerez, was struck on the forehead by a 
line drive during his teams game against the Lakeland Crew and was taken to the hospital 
were he received a couple stiches to close the wound. He was OK and  (continued on page 3) 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on 
 

Anthony Henley  
(35+ WB Cactus South Bay Zephyrs) 
 

Grand Canyon       
University, 2010, 35+ 
WB Cactus Division 
Championship: the 
bottom of the 8th and 
2 outs. Anthony 
(Antone) Hensley   
triples to tie the game 
and then Sam Adams  
singles to bring him 
in. For a player/manager, it doesn’t get 
any better than this. Still putting on his 
championship ring everyday, and looking 
at his team’s photo on his key ring, he is 
motivated to create this special magic 
with as many others as possible. So he 
brings as many new guys with him each 
year as possible. This year, ten more 
recruits will seek to enjoy the thrill of    
victory on his 35+ team. Now a 20+ year 
veteran of the World Series, Antone   
remembers his first experience as he 
joined his brother, Odis on a team from 
Kansas City. Since then he has played 
with many other teams, such as the 
South Bay Zephyrs, Southern Maryland 
Titans, Team USA, and the Ft. Worth 
Phillies. As a lifelong Philadelphia Phillies 
fan, Hensley learned the finer points of 
playing center field from Garry Maddux at 
a baseball camp. Two MSBL / MABL WS 
championships and a Palm Springs 
crown have been evidence that he     
applied lessons learned from the master. 
Now a part of the Orange County MSBL 
since 1991, Antone has also played in 
Los Angeles and Long Beach. He recalls 
the day Magic Johnson held his press 
conference regarding HIV and the day he 
met Steve Sigler and Tom Prendergast at 
the World Series. With lots more ball 
ahead of him, he hopes to involve many 
more friends with the amateur adult    
version of the game he loves.   

50+ National Sacramento Giants pitcher Jerry Tuman delivers a pitch during his teams 
game at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday afternoon against the Rhode Island Salty Dogs. 

Player Club Hours (Tempe Diablo Stadium) 
Open from 11:00a - 9:00p  

Batting Cage Hours (9:00a - 9:00p) 
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
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Temp, Arizona 85282 
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WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
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WS Administration         Jon Browar 
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Director   Mike Puglisi 
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70+ Division 
San Diego Padres 
San Diego Mudcats 
Arizona Scorpions 
South Dakota Rushmores 
Tri Valley Giants 
Sacramento Solons 
Classics 
Dodgertown West 
New England Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      44     11                          
 1      0     0      2      15       0 
 1      0     0      2      20       9 
 1      0     0      2      18     12 
 0      1     0      0        0     15 
 0      1     0      0      12     18 
 0      1     0      0        1     19 
 0      1     0      0        9     20 
 0      1     0      0      10     25 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

50+ American Division 
So Cal Sundevils 
Fresno Brewers 
Fort Worth Phillies 
Team New Era 
Dallas Rangers 
So Cal Fire 
St Louis Gameface 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      29     12 
 1      1     0      2      15       8 
 1      1     0      2      17     13 
 1      1     0      2      16     17 
 1      1     0      2      10     20 
 1      1     0      2      13     25 
 0      2     0      0      17     22 

50+ National Division 
Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
San Antonio Bombers 
San Jose 
Sacramento Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4        9       5 
 2      0     0      4      14       9 
 0      2     0      0        6     11 
 0      2     0      0        8     12 

35+ WB American Division 
Kansas City Astros 
Zinger DJaxx 
Mezcal 
Scottsdale Finest 
Lakeland Crew 
Sacramento Brewers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      11       6 
 1      0     1      3      12       7 
 1      1     0      2      11       8 
 1      1     0      2      13     16 
 0      1     1      1        5       8 
 0      2     0      0        9     16 

50+ Central Division 1 
Aqua Dulce Reds 
Omaha Outlaws 
Long Island Panthers 
Auburn Braves 
Inland Angels 
KC Knights / Yankees 
East Haven Jor-Els 
Chicago Fire 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 1      0     0      2      19       1 
 1      0     0      2        6       4 
 1      0     0      2        6       5 
 1      0     0      2      20       7 
 0      1     0      0        4       6 
 0      1     0      0        5       6 
 0      1     0      0        1     19 
 0      1     0      0        7     20 

50+ Central Division 2 
Chicago North Cubs 
Tri Valley Giants 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
California Bears 
Rhode Island Yankees 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
Canaccord Combines 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      14       8 
 1      0     0      2        5       4 
 1      0     0      2        9       7 
 0      1     0      0        2       4 
 0      1     0      0        4       5 
 0      1     0      0        7       9 
 0      1     0      0        6     10 

50+ Central Division 3 
Quad City Blasters 
Santa Ynez Sox 
Red Deer Legends 
Corona Diamondbacks 
Las Vegas Blues 
Poco Colt 45’s 
Long Island Yankees 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 1      0     0      2        7       2 
 1      0     0      2      18       6 
 1      0     0      2      17       7 
 1      1     0      2      17     26 
 0      1     0      0        2       7 
 0      1     0      0        9     10 
 0      1     0      0        6     18 

38+ Mountain Division 
Long Island Rays 
Stanislaus Indians 
Barco Phoenix 
Montebello Angels 
Terre Haute Cubs 
REBL Mets 
Burlington Mudhens 
Inland Empire Dawgs 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      31       3 
 2      0     0      4      14     10 
 2      0     0      4      29     11 
 1      1     0      2        9       5 
 1      1     0      2      11     11 
 0      2     0      0        2     10 
 0      2     0      0      11     16 
 0      2     0      0        3     44 

35+ Central Division 1 
AZ East Valley Yankees 
Tucson Reds 
Ventura Dodgers 
Santa Barbara Riptide 
So Cal Titans 
Fort Worth Astros 
SD / KC Granite 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      29     15 
 1      0     0      2      15       2 
 1      0     0      2      12       2 
 1      1     0      2      30     26 
 1      1     0      2      15     27 
 0      2     0      0      12     18 
 0      2     0      0        4     27 

35+ Central Division 2 
Colorado Bandits 
Des Moines Bruins 
Clancy’s Irish 
Nor Cal Diablos 
Peoria Pirates 
Phoenix Twins 
AZ / UT Rockies 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      15       7 
 2      0     0      4      19     11 
 1      0     0      2      12       6 
 1      0     0      2      13     12 
 0      2     0      0      10     14 
 0      2     0      0      15     22 
 0      2     0      0      11     23 

Remember - 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 

products are 
allowed  

on any of 
the fields 
during the 

MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series. 
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The Who’s Who 
of Amateur   

Baseball Players 
in America is the 

directory of      
amateur baseball 

players in the 
United States. 

This limited     
edition printing is 
only available as 

part of the 
MSBL / MABL 

25th Anniversary. 
 

For more        
information on 

how to order (and 
get your name in 
this publication) 

go to: 
www. 

Msblnational 
.com 

70+ Division Results 
 

Arizona Scorpions 
Dodgertown West 
 

San Diego Padres 
Classics        
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
Sacramento Solons 
 

San Diego Mudcats 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

San Diego Padres 
New England Red Sox 

35 
 

20 
  9  
 

19 
  1 
 

18 
12 
 

15 
  0 
 

25 
10 

50+ National Results 
 

San Antonio Bombers 
Sacramento Giants 
 

Rhode Island Salty Dogs  
San Jose      
 

Rhode Island Salty Dogs 
Sacramento Giants 
 

San Antonio Bombers 
San Jose 

50+ American Results 
Fort Worth Phillies 
Dallas Rangers 
 

So Cal Fire 
Fresno Brewers        
 

So Cal Sundevils 
St Louis Gameface 
 

Dallas Rangers 
Team New Era 
 

Fresno Brewers 
Fort Worth Phillies 
 

So Cal Sundevils 
So Cal Fire 
 

Team New Era 
St Louis Gameface 

35 
16 
  4  
 

  7 
  6       
 

10 
  6 
 

  6 
  4 
 

  9 
  1 
 

19 
  6 
 

12 
11 

50+ Central Div 1 Results 
 

Auburn Braves 
Chicago Fire 
 

Long Island Panthers 
KC Knights / Yankees 
 

Omaha Outlaws 
Inland Angels 
 

Aqua Dulce Reds 
East Haven Jor-Els 

35 
 

20 
  7  
 

  6 
  5 
 

  6 
  4 
 

19 
  1 

50+ Central Div 2 Results 
 

Chicago North Cubs 
Rhode Island Yankees 
 

California Bears 
Las Vegas Rattlers 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Canaccord Combines 
 

Arizona Diamondbacks 
California Bears 

35 
 

  7 
  2  
 

10 
  9 
 

18 
  6 
 

17 
  7 

50+ Central Div 3 Results 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Corona Diamondbacks 
 

Santa Ynez Sox 
Las Vegas Blues 
 

Red Deer Legends 
Poco Colt 45’s 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Long Island Yankees 

35 
 

  4 
  2  
 

  5 
  4 
 

  9 
  7 
 

10 
  6 

35+ WB American Results 
Mezcal 
Sacramento Brewers 
 

Kansas City Astros 
Lakeland Crew        
 

Zinger Djaxx 
Scottsdale Finest 
 

Kansas City Astros 
Mezcal 
 

Zinger Djazz 
Lakeland Crew 
 

Scottsdale Finest 
Sacramento Brewers 

35 
  6 
  1  
 

  4 
  1       
 

  8 
  3 
 

  7 
  5 
 

  4 
  4 
 

10 
  8 

35+ Mountain Results 
 

Stanislaus Indians 
Terre Haute Cubs 
 

Montebello Angels 
REBL Mets        
 

Long Island Rays 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Barco Phoenix 
Inland Empire Dawgs 
 

Stanislaus Indians 
Montebello Angels 
 

Terre Haute Cubs  
REBL Mets 
 

Long Island Rays 
Inland Empire Dawgs 
 

Barco Phoenix 
Burlington Mudhens 

35 
 

10 
  7  
 

  6 
  1 
 

  7 
  3 
 

20 
  3 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  4 
  1 
 

24 
  0 
 

  9 
  8 

35+ Cactus Div 1 Results 
 

Denver Grizzlies 
Grays Worldwide 
 

NCBL Canadians 
Minnesota Lumberjacks        
 

San Antonio Reds 
OC Sox 
 

San Antonio Reds 
San Jose Tribe 
 

NCBL Canadians 
Grays Worldwide 
 

Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Denver Grizzlies 
 

OC Sox 
Phoenix Phillies 
 

Phoenix Phillies 
So Cal Rays 

35 
 

26 
  2  
 

11 
10 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  9 
  8 
 

14 
  6 
 

  9 
  8 
 

16 
  3 
 

10 
  9 

35+ Cactus Div 2 Results 
 

Ventura Pirates 
So Cal Reds 
 

Denver Royals 
Colorado Springs Explorers 
 

Murietta Mutiny 
Las Vegas Stars 
 

Team Las Vegas 
Oregon Giants 
 

Oregon Giants 
Murrieta Mutiny 
 

Colorado Springs Explorers 
Ventura Pirates 
 

Denver Royals 
Las Vegas Stars 
 

Team Las Vegas 
South Bay Zephyrs 

35 
 

10 
  3  
 

14 
  5 
 

11 
  1 
 

16 
  7 
 

  9 
  5 
 

12 
  5 
 

17 
10 
 

19 
  2 

35 
 

  6 
  4  
 

  3 
  1 
 

  6 
  4 
 

  8 
  5 

35+ WB Central 1 Results 
Santa Barbara Riptide 
Colorado Bandits 
 

So Cal Titans 
SD / KC Granite        
 

Fort Worth Astros 
So Cal Titans 
 

Tucson Reds 
SD / KC Granite 
 

Arizona East Valley Bandits 
Santa Barbara Riptide 
 

Arizona East Valley Yankees 
Fort Worth Astros 

35 
18 
  5  
 

13 
  2       
 

  9 
  0 
 

15 
  2 
 

21 
12 
 

  8 
  3 

Temperature Soars Into the 90’s On The First Day Of Play  
(continued from page 1) he was ready to pitch again as soon as he returned. 
Home plate umpire, Clifford Flenoy suffered heat exhaustion during his 
second game at Tempe Diablo Stadium and left the field in an ambulance as 
a precaution. He was resting comfortably at Tempe St Lukes after receiving 
some fluids intravenously.  

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open  
Daily  

 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 



Sol Touch Massage 
Call Angela for hours and  

Appointments.  
Special team discounts 

are also available 
 

(602) 741-5346 
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SORRY BUT NO 
PETS are allowed  
inside the Papago, 
Tempe Diablo or  
Maryvale Sports    

Complexes as well as  
Phoenix Municipal   
Stadium, Hohokam 

Stadium, Tempe     
Diablo Stadium or 
Maryvale Stadium. 

35+ Cactus Division 1 
San Antonio Reds 
NCBL Canadians 
Denver Grizzlies 
OC Sox 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Phoenix Phillies 
San Jose Tribe 
So Cal Rays 
Grays Worldwide 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      35       9 
 2      0     0      4      31     15 
 1      1     0      2      16     10 
 1      1     0      2      15     15 
 1      1     0      2      17     19 
 1      1     0      0      16     21 
 0      1     0      0        3     10 
 0      1     0      0        2     19 
 0      2     0      0      11     28 

35+ Cactus Division 2 
Team Las Vegas 
Denver Royals 
Murietta Mutiny 
Ventura Pirates 
Colorado Springs Explorers 
Oregon Giants 
So Cal Reds 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Las Vegas Stars 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      17     15 
 2      0     0      4      25     16 
 1      1     0      2      34     11 
 1      1     0      2      23     11 
 1      1     0      2      19     19 
 1      1     0      2      13     25 
 0      1     0      0        8       9 
 0      1     0      0        9     10 
 0      2     0      0        8     40 

35+ WB Central 2 Results 
Colorado Bandits 
Peoria Pirates 
 

Clancy’s Irish 
AZ / UT Rockies        
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Peoria Pirates 
 

Colorado Bandits 
Phoenix Twins 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
AZ / UT Rockies 
 

Nor Cal Diablos 
Phoenix Twins 

35 
  6 
  4  
 

12 
  6       
 

  8 
  6 
 

  9 
  3 
 

11 
  5 
 

13 
12 

Get all of the 2012 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblworldseries.com  

35+ Mountain Montebello Angels batter, Dave Barras gets a sawed 
off single and breaks his bat in the process against the REBL Mets. 

35+ Mountain REBL Mets pitcher, John Soldote delivers a fast ball 
to the plate during his teams game with the Montebello Angels. 

50+ National Rhode Island Salty Dogs base runner, Wes Thomas 
slides home with the go ahead run against the Sacramento Giants. 

35+ WB Cactus Terra Haute Cubs shortstop, Mike Wolf gets ready 
to fire the ball to 1st record an out against the Stanislaus Indians. 

WS Fact - 38 teams participated in the 
1st MSBL World 
Series tournament 
held in 1988 in 
Phoenix,  


